

Fee Schedule (Applicable from 31 December 2022)

Brason Montessori has opted in the CWELCC federal plan through a partnership between the Ministry of Education and the Region of Waterloo. Under this agreement, the fee schedule is lowered by a further of 37% from November 2022 fees. This is the same as 52.75% reduction from the September 2022 fees.

Toddler Program (For children aged 1.5- 3 years)	Base Fee
Full time program, 5 days/week Montessori program 8.30-3.30 Arrival between 7.30-9, Pick up between 3.30-5.30	\$652.05/month
Part time, 5 days/week Montessori program 8.30-12 Arrival between 7.30-9, Pick up at 12.00	\$448.87/month

Casa Program (for children aged 30 months - 6 years old)	Base Fee
Full time program, 5 days/week Montessori program 8.30-3.30 Arrival between 7.30-9, Pick up between 3.30-5.30	\$604.80/month
Part time, 5 days/week Montessori program 8.30-12 Arrival between 7.30-9, Pick up at 12.00	\$401.62/month

- ⁻ \$118.62 registration fee (Base Fee) is payable at the time of Enrolment and subsequent re-enrolments
- The last month's fee is payable at the time of enrolling for the first time only.
- Please note, this registration is a commitment for the entire academic year (Sept-Aug) A minimum of one month notice is required for withdrawals in the middle of the year, failing which the next month's fee becomes payable.
- A \$500.00 Withdrawal fee (Non base fee) will be charged in addition for withdrawal prior to the end of the school year
- All subsidy placement parents/legal guardians are responsible for any fees not covered by the Regional Child Care office. They must also sign the subsidy agreement.
- Please note, all returned EFT's for non sufficient funds will incur a \$45.00 bank charge (Non base fee) and replacement monies must be either cash or Etransfer..
- Late pick ups after 5.30 will be charged at \$1 per minute (Non base fee)
- Fees are subject to change (Cwelcc reduction or increase in fee if Brason Montessori opts out of Cwelcc) A two month's notice will be given to parents currently enrolled.

Base Fee: Fees that reflect CWELCC reduction Non Base Fees: Fees that are not reduced by CWELCC